
 
 

International Combined Events Meeting 
07.-08.02..2014 Tallinn, Lasnamäe Indoor Arena 

 
Day 1 

M Heptathlon 60m 
1 1 Trey HARDEE 07.02.1984 USA 6,81 951 H. 2 
2 12 Felipe dos SANTOS 30.07.1994 BRA 6,86 933 H. 2 
3 7 Dominik DISTELBERGER 16.03.1990 AUT 6,91 915 H. 2 
4 2 Carlos CHININ 03.05.1985 BRA 7,01 879 H. 2 
5 4 Artem LUKYANENKO 30.01.1990 RUS 7,02 875 H. 2 
6 8 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 7,03 872 H. 2 
7 3 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,11 844 H. 2 
8 11 Pawel WIESIOLEK 13.08.1991 POL 7,14 833 H. 1 
9 20 Juuso HASSI 04.04.1993 FIN 7,14 833 H. 4 
10 24 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 7,15 830 H. 4 
11 21 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 7,16 826 H. 4 
12 17 Dominik SIEDLACZEK 10.03.1992 AUT 7,17 823 H. 1 
13 13 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 7,18 819 H. 1 
14 5 Thomas van der PLAETSEN 24.12.1990 BEL 7,19 816 H. 1 
15 22 Otto YLÖSTALO 04.02.1991 FIN 7,28 785 H. 4 
16 23 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 EMÜ SK 7,28 785 H. 3 
17 19 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 7,31 775 H. 3 
18 10 Renato Atila SOUZA de CAMARA 16.09.1985 BRA 7,38 752 H. 1 
19 9 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 7,40 745 H. 1 
20 16 Sami ITANI 24.03.1987 FIN 7,43 736 H. 4 
21 18 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 7,46 726 H. 3 
22 26 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 7,49 716 H. 3 
23 25 Joonas PÜVI 26.07.1994 EMÜ SK 7,55 697 H. 3 
 
M Heptathlon Long Jump 
1 12 Felipe dos SANTOS 30.07.1994 BRA 7.44 920 
 7.10 7.44 X 
2 8 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 7.42 915 
 X 7.42 7.37 
3 7 Dominik DISTELBERGER 16.03.1990 AUT 7.41 913 
 7.10 7.41 7.33 
4 2 Carlos CHININ 03.05.1985 BRA 7.41 913 
 7.19 X 7.41 
5 5 Thomas van der PLAETSEN 24.12.1990 BEL 7.29 883 
 X 7.29 7.16 
6 11 Pawel WIESIOLEK 13.08.1991 POL 7.22 866 
 6.84 7.22 X 
7 4 Artem LUKYANENKO 30.01.1990 RUS 7.22 866 
 6.82 6.77 7.22 
8 18 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 7.18 857 
 6.89 7.13 7.18 
9 3 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 7.07 830 
 7.01 7.07 X 
10 1 Trey HARDEE 07.02.1984 USA 6.99 811 
 6.96 6.99 X 
11 23 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 EMÜ SK 6.98 809 
 X 6.98 6.81 
12 10 Renato Atila SOUZA de CAMARA 16.09.1985 BRA 6.96 804 
 6.65 6.78 6.96 
13 24 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 6.95 802 
 6.95 6.95 6.89 
14 20 Juuso HASSI 04.04.1993 FIN 6.93 797 
 6.93 6.74 6.81 



 
 
15 13 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 6.89 788 
 6.85 6.89 6.69 
16 17 Dominik SIEDLACZEK 10.03.1992 AUT 6.81 769 
 6.62 6.81 6.71 
17 9 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 6.76 757 
 6.76 6.60 6.68 
18 22 Otto YLÖSTALO 04.02.1991 FIN 6.72 748 
 6.69 6.69 6.72 
19 19 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 6.70 743 
 6.35 6.45 6.70 
20 21 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 6.51 700 
 6.39 6.51 6.49 
21 16 Sami ITANI 24.03.1987 FIN 6.43 682 
 6.37 6.43 6.38 
22 26 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 6.36 666 
 6.36 6.09 6.13 
23 25 Joonas PÜVI 26.07.1994 EMÜ SK 5.57 496 
 X X 5.57 
 
M Heptathlon Shot Put 7,26kg 
1 1 Trey HARDEE 07.02.1984 USA 15.39 814 
 15.39 15.29 X 
2 4 Artem LUKYANENKO 30.01.1990 RUS 14.42 754 
 14.06 14.42 X 
3 2 Carlos CHININ 03.05.1985 BRA 14.27 745 
 11.58 14.27 13.71 
4 13 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 14.08 733 
 12.58 14.06 14.08 
5 3 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.94 725 
 13.94 X 13.83 
6 12 Felipe dos SANTOS 30.07.1994 BRA 13.93 724 
 12.77 13.38 13.93 
7 18 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 13.90 722 
 12.35 12.80 13.90 
8 11 Pawel WIESIOLEK 13.08.1991 POL 13.85 719 
 13.49 X 13.85 
9 9 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 13.82 717 
X 13.82 13.54 
10 8 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 13.80 716 
 13.30 13.68 13.80 
11 20 Juuso HASSI 04.04.1993 FIN 13.78 715 
 12.86 13.78 13.27 
12 16 Sami ITANI 24.03.1987 FIN 13.70 710 
 13.36 13.70 X 
13 10 Renato Atila SOUZA de CAMARA 16.09.1985 BRA 13.35 689 
 13.35 13.24 13.01 
14 5 Thomas van der PLAETSEN 24.12.1990 BEL 13.23 681 
 10.13 13.23 12.48 
15 19 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 12.88 660 
 12.31 12.26 12.88 
16 21 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 12.86 659 
 11.39 12.86 X 
17 26 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 12.80 655 
 11.35 12.80 12.69 
18 22 Otto YLÖSTALO 04.02.1991 FIN 12.77 653 
 12.77 X X 
19 17 Dominik SIEDLACZEK 10.03.1992 AUT 12.63 645 
 12.21 11.80 12.63 
 



 
 
20 23 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 EMÜ SK 12.58 642 
 12.37 12.58 X 
21 7 Dominik DISTELBERGER 16.03.1990 AUT 12.43 633 
 12.09 12.43 X 
22 24 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 10.85 537 
 9.45 10.85 10.19 
23 25 Joonas PÜVI 26.07.1994 EMÜ SK 10.09 491 
 9.56 9.81 10.09 
 
M Heptathlon High Jump 
1 8 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 2.07 868 
 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 2.07 2.10 
 O O XO XXO XO O XXX 
2 3 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.04 840 
 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 2.07 
 O XO XO XXO XXO XXX 
 3 18 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 2.01 813 
 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 
 O - O O XO O XXX 
4 11 Pawel WIESIOLEK 13.08.1991 POL 2.01 813 
 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 
 O - O XXO O XXX 
5 12 Felipe dos SANTOS 30.07.1994 BRA 2.01 813 
 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 
 O O XO XO XXX 
6 2 Carlos CHININ 03.05.1985 BRA 2.01 813 
 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 
 O - XXO O XXO XXX 
7 17 Dominik SIEDLACZEK 10.03.1992 AUT 2.01 813 
 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 
 O XO XXO XXO XXO XXX 
8 16 Sami ITANI 24.03.1987 FIN 1.98 785 
 1.95 1.98 2.01 
 O O XXX 
8 13 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 1.98 785 
 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 
 O O O O XXX 
10 1 Trey HARDEE 07.02.1984 USA 1.98 785 
 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 
 O XO O XXX 
10 7 Dominik DISTELBERGER 16.03.1990 AUT 1.98 785 
 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 
 O O O XO O XXX 
12 24 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 1.98 785 
 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 
 XO XO XO XO XXX 
13 10 Renato Atila SOUZA de CAMARA 16.09.1985 BRA 1.95 758 
 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 
 O O XXO XXX 
14 4 Artem LUKYANENKO 30.01.1990 RUS 1.92 731 
 1.89 1.92 1.95 
 O XXO XXX 
15 9 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 1.92 731 
 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 
 O XO XXO XXX 
16 20 Juuso HASSI 04.04.1993 FIN 1.89 705 
 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 
 O O O XXO XXO XXX 
 



 
 
17 22 Otto YLÖSTALO 04.02.1991 FIN 1.86 679 
 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 
 O XO O XXX 
18 21 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 1.86 679 
 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 
 XO O O O XO XXX 
19 26 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 1.86 679 
 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 
 O O XO O XXO XXX 
20 25 Joonas PÜVI 26.07.1994 EMÜ SK 1.74 577 
 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 
 XO - XXO O XXX 
21 23 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 EMÜ SK 1.74 577 
 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 
 O - O XXO XXX 
 5 Thomas van der PLAETSEN 24.12.1990 BEL DNS 
 19 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK DNS 
 

DAY 2 
 

M Heptathlon 60m hurdles 106,7/9,14 
1 4 Artem LUKYANENKO 30.01.1990 RUS 7,92 1002 H. 2 
2 7 Dominik DISTELBERGER 16.03.1990 AUT 7,94 997 H. 2 
3 3 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,97 989 H. 2 
4 12 Felipe dos SANTOS 30.07.1994 BRA 8,00 982 H. 2 
5 2 Carlos CHININ 03.05.1985 BRA 8,01 979 H. 1 
6 17 Dominik SIEDLACZEK 10.03.1992 AUT 8,26 917 H. 1 
7 8 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 8,28 913 H. 2 
8 18 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 8,39 886 H. 4 
9 16 Sami ITANI 24.03.1987 FIN 8,39 886 H. 4 
10 11 Pawel WIESIOLEK 13.08.1991 POL 8,39 886 H. 1 
11 9 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 8,39 886 H. 1 
12 13 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 8,44 874 H. 1 
13 20 Juuso HASSI 04.04.1993 FIN 8,44 874 H. 4 
14 1 Trey HARDEE 07.02.1984 USA 8,59 839 H. 2 
15 24 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 8,64 827 H. 3 
16 22 Otto YLÖSTALO 04.02.1991 FIN 8,65 825 H. 4 
16 23 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 EMÜ SK 8,65 825 H. 3 
18 10 Renato Atila SOUZA de CAMARA 16.09.1985 BRA 8,75 802 H. 1 
19 21 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 8,94 759 H. 4 
20 25 Joonas PÜVI 26.07.1994 EMÜ SK 9,43 654 H. 3 
21 26 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 9,58 623 H. 3 
 
M Heptathlon Pole Vault 
1 1 Trey HARDEE 07.02.1984 USA 5.14 954 
 5.14 5.24 5.34 
 O - XXX 
2 21 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 5.04 923 
 4.64 4.74 4.84 4.94 5.04 5.14 
 O - O - O XXX 
3 4 Artem LUKYANENKO 30.01.1990 RUS 5.04 923 
 4.64 4.74 4.84 4.94 5.04 5.14 
 O - O O XXO XXX 
4 11 Pawel WIESIOLEK 13.08.1991 POL 4.84 862 
 4.44 4.54 4.64 4.74 4.84 4.94 
 XO - XO O XXO XXX 
5 13 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 4.74 831 
 4.44 4.54 4.64 4.74 4.84 
 O O O O XXX 



 
 
6 7 Dominik DISTELBERGER 16.03.1990 AUT 4.64 802 
 4.64 4.74 4.84 
 O - XXX 
7 3 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.64 802 
 4.44 4.54 4.64 4.74 
 O XO O XXX 
8 2 Carlos CHININ 03.05.1985 BRA 4.64 802 
 4.64 4.74 4.84 
 XO - XXX 
9 9 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 4.64 802 
 4.44 4.54 4.64 4.74 
 XXO - XXO XXX 
10 8 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 4.54 772 
 4.34 4.44 4.54 4.64 
 O O XXO XXX 
11 18 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 4.44 743 
 3.74 3.84 3.94 4.04 4.14 4.24 4.34 4.44 4.54 
 XO - O O O O O XO XXX 
12 20 Juuso HASSI 04.04.1993 FIN 4.34 714 
 4.04 4.14 4.24 4.34 4.44 
 O O XXO O XXX 
12 22 Otto YLÖSTALO 04.02.1991 FIN 4.34 714 
 4.24 4.34 4.44 
 XXO O XXX 
14 23 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 EMÜ SK 4.34 714 
 4.04 4.14 4.24 4.34 4.44 
 XXO O XO O XXX 
15 26 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 4.24 685 
 3.64 3.74 3.84 3.94 4.04 4.14 4.24 4.34 
 O - O - O O O XXX 
16 12 Felipe dos SANTOS 30.07.1994 BRA 4.04 628 
 3.84 3.94 4.04 4.14 
 O O O XXX 
17 25 Joonas PÜVI 26.07.1994 EMÜ SK 4.04 628 
 3.54 3.64 3.74 3.84 3.94 4.04 4.14 
 O - O XXO O XXO XXX 
18 17 Dominik SIEDLACZEK 10.03.1992 AUT 3.94 601 
 3.94 4.04 4.14 4.24 
 O - - XXX 
19 24 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 3.94 601 
 3.64 3.74 3.84 3.94 4.04 
 O XXO XO XO XXX 
 16 Sami ITANI 24.03.1987 FIN NH 0 
 4.14 
 XXX 
 10 Renato Atila SOUZA de CAMARA 16.09.1985 BRA DNS 
 
M Heptathlon 1000m 
1 2 Carlos CHININ 03.05.1985 BRA 2.44,88 820 H. 2 
2 7 Dominik DISTELBERGER 16.03.1990 AUT 2.45,03 818 H. 2 
3 16 Sami ITANI 24.03.1987 FIN 2.46,65 801 H. 1 
4 8 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 2.47,01 797 H. 2 
5 11 Pawel WIESIOLEK 13.08.1991 POL 2.47,69 790 H. 2 
6 3 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.48,34 783 H. 2 
7 22 Otto YLÖSTALO 04.02.1991 FIN 2.48,68 779 H. 1 
8 18 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 2.49,38 772 H. 2 
9 12 Felipe dos SANTOS 30.07.1994 BRA 2.50,02 765 H. 2 
10 9 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 2.50,90 756 H. 1 
11 17 Dominik SIEDLACZEK 10.03.1992 AUT 2.52,25 742 H. 1 



 
 
12 24 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 2.52,39 741 H. 1 
13 20 Juuso HASSI 04.04.1993 FIN 2.52,78 737 H. 1 
14 21 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 2.53,00 734 H. 1 
15 4 Artem LUKYANENKO 30.01.1990 RUS 2.55,19 712 H. 2 
16 25 Joonas PÜVI 26.07.1994 EMÜ SK 2.55,24 712 H. 1 
17 23 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 EMÜ SK 2.55,82 706 H. 1 
18 13 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 3.11,27 558 H. 2 
19 26 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 3.12,93 543 H. 1 
 1 Trey HARDEE 07.02.1984 USA DNS  H. 2 
 
M Heptathlon 
1 Carlos CHININ 03.05.1985 BRA 5951 NR;AR 
 7,01 7.41 14.27 2.01 8,01 4.64 2.44,88 
 879 913 745 813 979 802 820 
2 Dominik DISTELBERGER 16.03.1990 AUT 5863 
 6,91 7.41 12.43 1.98 7,94 4.64 2.45,03 
 915 913 633 785 997 802 818 
3 Artem LUKYANENKO 30.01.1990 RUS 5863 
 7,02 7.22 14.42 1.92 7,92 5.04 2.55,19 
 875 866 754 731 1002 923 712 
4 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 5853 
 7,03 7.42 13.80 2.07 8,28 4.54 2.47,01 
 872 915 716 868 913 772 797 
5 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 5813 
 7,11 7.07 13.94 2.04 7,97 4.64 2.48,34 
 844 830 725 840 989 802 783 
6 Pawel WIESIOLEK 13.08.1991 POL 5769 
 7,14 7.22 13.85 2.01 8,39 4.84 2.47,69 
 833 866 719 813 886 862 790 
7 Felipe dos SANTOS 30.07.1994 BRA 5765 
 6,86 7.44 13.93 2.01 8,00 4.04 2.50,02 
 933 920 724 813 982 628 765 
8 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 5519 
 7,46 7.18 13.90 2.01 8,39 4.44 2.49,38 
 726 857 722 813 886 743 772 
9 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 5394 
 7,40 6.76 13.82 1.92 8,39 4.64 2.50,90 
 745 757 717 731 886 802 756 
10 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 5388 
 7,18 6.89 14.08 1.98 8,44 4.74 3.11,27 
 819 788 733 785 874 831 558 
11 Juuso HASSI 04.04.1993 FIN 5375 
 7,14 6.93 13.78 1.89 8,44 4.34 2.52,78 
 833 797 715 705 874 714 737 
12 Dominik SIEDLACZEK 10.03.1992 AUT 5310 
 7,17 6.81 12.63 2.01 8,26 3.94 2.52,25 
 823 769 645 813 917 601 742 
13 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 5280 
 7,16 6.51 12.86 1.86 8,94 5.04 2.53,00 
 826 700 659 679 759 923 734 
14 Otto YLÖSTALO 04.02.1991 FIN 5183 
 7,28 6.72 12.77 1.86 8,65 4.34 2.48,68 
 785 748 653 679 825 714 779 
15 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 5123 
 7,15 6.95 10.85 1.98 8,64 3.94 2.52,39 
 830 802 537 785 827 601 741 
16 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 EMÜ SK 5058 
 7,28 6.98 12.58 1.74 8,65 4.34 2.55,82 
 785 809 642 577 825 714 706 



 
 
17 Sami ITANI 24.03.1987 FIN 4600 
 7,43 6.43 13.70 1.98 8,39 NH 2.46,65 
 736 682 710 785 886 0 801 
18 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 4567 
 7,49 6.36 12.80 1.86 9,58 4.24 3.12,93 
 716 666 655 679 623 685 543 
19 Joonas PÜVI 26.07.1994 EMÜ SK 4255 
 7,55 5.57 10.09 1.74 9,43 4.04 2.55,24 
 697 496 491 577 654 628 712 
 Trey HARDEE 07.02.1984 USA DNF 
 6,81 6.99 15.39 1.98 8,59 5.14 DNS 
 951 811 814 785 839 954  
 Renato Atila SOUZA de CAMARA 16.09.1985 BRA DNF 
 7,38 6.96 13.35 1.95 8,75 DNS 
 752 804 689 758 802  
 Thomas van der PLAETSEN 24.12.1990 BEL DNF 
 7,19 7.29 13.23 DNS 
 816 883 681  
 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK DNF 
 7,31 6.70 12.88 DNS 
 775 743 660  
 

DAY 2 
 

W Pentathlon 60m hurdles 83,8/8,50 
1 3 Laura IKAUNIECE 31.05.1992 LAT 8,43 1032 H. 2 
2 1 Karolina TYMINSKA 04.10.1984 POL 8,48 1021 H. 2 
3 10 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 8,71 971 H. 2 
4 7 Agnieszka BOROWSKA 21.10.1991 POL 8,79 954 H. 2 
5 2 Aleksandra BUTVINA 14.02.1986 RUS 8,85 941 H. 2 
6 6 Miia KURPPA 30.01.1988 FIN 8,98 914 H. 2 
6 4 Ida MARCUSSEN 01.11.1987 NOR 8,98 914 H. 2 
8 13 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 9,16 877 H. 1 
9 9 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 9,29 850 H. 1 
10 11 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Audentese SK 9,46 816 H. 1 
11 8 Ilona DRAMACONOKA 04.09.1992 LAT 9,55 798 H. 1 
12 14 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,57 794 H. 1 
13 15 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 10,65 595 H. 1 
 5 Vanessa SPINOLA 05.03.1990 BRA DNF 0 H. 1 
 
W Pentathlon High Jump 
1 3 Laura IKAUNIECE 31.05.1992 LAT 1.83 1016 
 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 
 O O O O XXX 
2 7 Agnieszka BOROWSKA 21.10.1991 POL 1.80 978 
 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 
 O O O O XXX 
3 2 Aleksandra BUTVINA 14.02.1986 RUS 1.80 978 
 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 
 O O O O XXO O XXX 
4 6 Miia KURPPA 30.01.1988 FIN 1.74 903 
 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 
 O O XXO XO XXX 
5 11 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Audentese SK 1.71 867 
 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 
 O O O O O XO XXX 
6 10 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 1.71 867 
 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 
 O XO O O O XO XXX 



 
 
7 1 Karolina TYMINSKA 04.10.1984 POL 1.71 867 
 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 
 O O O O XXO XXX 
8 4 Ida MARCUSSEN 01.11.1987 NOR 1.68 830 
 1.65 1.68 1.71 
 O XXO XXX 
9 8 Ilona DRAMACONOKA 04.09.1992 LAT 1.65 795 
 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 
 XO O XO O XXX 
10 9 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 1.65 795 
 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 
 O XO O XXO XXX 
11 14 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.56 689 
 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 
 O O O O XXX 
12 13 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.56 689 
 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 
 O O O O XO XXX 
13 15 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 1.26 369 
 1.20 1.23 1.26 1.29 
 O O XO XXX 
 5 Vanessa SPINOLA 05.03.1990 BRA DNS 
 
W Pentathlon Shot Put 4kg 
1 2 Aleksandra BUTVINA 14.02.1986 RUS 15.62 902 
 14.67 15.15 15.62 
2 1 Karolina TYMINSKA 04.10.1984 POL 14.69 840 
 14.26 14.69 X 
3 3 Laura IKAUNIECE 31.05.1992 LAT 13.06 731 
 13.06 X 11.86 
4 6 Miia KURPPA 30.01.1988 FIN 12.67 706 
 12.67 12.35 12.29 
5 4 Ida MARCUSSEN 01.11.1987 NOR 12.49 694 
 12.24 12.49 12.31 
6 10 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 12.08 666 
 12.08 11.52 X 
7 7 Agnieszka BOROWSKA 21.10.1991 POL 12.02 662 
 11.32 10.95 12.02 
8 9 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 11.88 653 
 11.88 X - 
9 14 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 10.82 583 
 10.33 10.82 10.62 
10 8 Ilona DRAMACONOKA 04.09.1992 LAT 9.25 480 
 9.25 8.96 8.94 
11 11 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Audentese SK 9.05 467 
 9.05 8.54 X 
12 13 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 8.83 453 
 8.35 8.83 8.80 
13 15 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 8.55 435 
 8.55 8.49 8.48 
 
W Pentathlon Long Jump 
1 1 Karolina TYMINSKA 04.10.1984 POL 6.15 896 
 6.15 X 5.83 
2 3 Laura IKAUNIECE 31.05.1992 LAT 6.15 896 
 6.15 X X 
3 2 Aleksandra BUTVINA 14.02.1986 RUS 6.09 877 
 X 6.07 6.09 
 



 
 
4 7 Agnieszka BOROWSKA 21.10.1991 POL 5.94 831 
 X 5.94 5.84 
5 10 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 5.89 816 
 X X 5.89 
6 4 Ida MARCUSSEN 01.11.1987 NOR 5.79 786 
 5.74 5.65 5.79 
7 6 Miia KURPPA 30.01.1988 FIN 5.77 780 
 5.72 5.77 5.72 
8 9 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 5.47 691 
 X 5.47 5.43 
9 11 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Audentese SK 5.40 671 
 X 5.14 5.40 
10 15 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 5.09 584 
 5.09 X 4.66 
11 14 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.88 527 
 4.88 4.87 3.32 
12 13 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 4.86 522 
 4.86 X X 
 8 Ilona DRAMACONOKA 04.09.1992 LAT DNS 
 
W Pentathlon 800m 
1 1 Karolina TYMINSKA 04.10.1984 POL 2.14,04 906 
2 4 Ida MARCUSSEN 01.11.1987 NOR 2.16,36 874 
3 2 Aleksandra BUTVINA 14.02.1986 RUS 2.18,00 851 
4 3 Laura IKAUNIECE 31.05.1992 LAT 2.20,15 821 
5 7 Agnieszka BOROWSKA 21.10.1991 POL 2.27,41 726 
6 6 Miia KURPPA 30.01.1988 FIN 2.27,90 719 
7 9 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 2.27,99 718 
8 10 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 2.29,80 695 
9 15 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 2.33,38 651 
10 13 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 2.34,48 638 
11 14 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.34,61 636 
12 11 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Audentese SK 2.36,74 611 
 
W Pentathlon 
1 Aleksandra BUTVINA 14.02.1986 RUS 4549 
 8,85 1.80 15.62 6.09 2.18,00 
 941 978 902 877 851 
2 Karolina TYMINSKA 04.10.1984 POL 4530 
 8,48 1.71 14.69 6.15 2.14,04 
 1021 867 840 896 906 
3 Laura IKAUNIECE 31.05.1992 LAT 4496 NR 
 8,43 1.83 13.06 6.15 2.20,15 
 1032 1016 731 896 821 
4 Agnieszka BOROWSKA 21.10.1991 POL 4151 
 8,79 1.80 12.02 5.94 2.27,41 
 954 978 662 831 726 
5 Ida MARCUSSEN 01.11.1987 NOR 4098 
 8,98 1.68 12.49 5.79 2.16,36 
 914 830 694 786 874 
6 Miia KURPPA 30.01.1988 FIN 4022 
 8,98 1.74 12.67 5.77 2.27,90 
 914 903 706 780 719 
7 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 4015 
 8,71 1.71 12.08 5.89 2.29,80 
 971 867 666 816 695 
8 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 3707 
 9,29 1.65 11.88 5.47 2.27,99 
 850 795 653 691 718 



 
 
9 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Audentese SK 3432 
 9,46 1.71 9.05 5.40 2.36,74 
 816 867 467 671 611 
10 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 3229 
 9,57 1.56 10.82 4.88 2.34,61 
 794 689 583 527 636 
11 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 3179 
 9,16 1.56 8.83 4.86 2.34,48 
 877 689 453 522 638 
12 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 2634 
 10,65 1.26 8.55 5.09 2.33,38 
 595 369 435 584 651 
 Vanessa SPINOLA 05.03.1990 BRA DNF 
 DNF DNS 
 0 
 Ilona DRAMACONOKA 04.09.1992 LAT DNF 
 9,55 1.65 9.25 DNS 
 798 795 480 
 


